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Arthur G. Noirot Jr., P.E.

NLATITUDE:  41°02'26.46" N  LONGITUDE:  80°32'27.95" W

PORTION TO BE IMPROVED

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY

COUNTY & TOWNSHIP ROADS

OTHER ROADS

CURRENT ADT (2025) (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

DESIGN YEAR ADT (2045)

DESIGN HOURLY VOLUME (2045)

DIRECTIONAL DISTRIBUTION

TRUCKS (24 HOUR B&C)

DESIGN SPEED

LEGAL SPEED

DESIGN FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION:

RURAL MINOR ARTERIAL (RIVER), URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL (WASHINGTON, E. McGAFFNEY, JACKSON)

NHS PROJECT

1217

1344

122

51%

3%

40 MPH

40MPH

NO

FEDERAL ROUTES

STATE ROUTES

NONE

LOCATION MAP

DESIGN DESIGNATION

DESIGN EXCEPTIONS

INDEX OF SHEETS:

TITLE SHEET 1

2-4

TYPICAL SECTIONS 5-7

GENERAL NOTES 8-9

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 10-11

DRIVEWAY DETAILS 18

PLAN AND PROFILE - RIVER 19-29

PLAN AND PROFILE - WASHINGTON 30

PLAN AND PROFILE - E. McGAFFNEY 31-33

PLAN AND PROFILE - JACKSON 34-38

INTERSECTION AND CURB RAMP DETAILS 39-45

TRAFFIC CONTROL 46-50

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

SCHEMATIC PLAN
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VILLAGE OF LOWELLVILLE
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SUPPLEMENTAL

SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIAL

PROVISIONS

PLAN PREPARED BY:

CT CONSULTANTS, INC.

8150 STERLING COURT

MENTOR, OH 44060

Before You Dig

Contact Two Working Days

OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

PROJECT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: MAINTENANCE PROJECT

MAINTENANCE PROJECT

N/A (NOI NOT REQUIRED)

RESURFACING RIVER ROAD FROM THE WEST CORPORATION LINE TO 

WASHINGTON STREET, WASHINGTON STREET FROM RIVER ROAD TO 

EAST McGAFFNEY AVENUE, EAST McGAFFNEY AVENUE FROM WASHINGTON 

STREET TO McGAFFNEY AVENUE EXTENSION, AND JACKSON STREET FROM 

McGAFFNEY AVENUE EXTENSION TO THE EAST CORPORATION LINE.  

REPLACEMENT AND GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT.

PROJECT INCLUDES MILL AND FILL, CURB REPLACEMENT, DRIVE APRON 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED CONTRACTOR EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN

2023 SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATION 800 VERSION INDICATED ON THE PROPOSAL SHALL GOVERN

THE PLANS, CHANGES LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL, AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL

THIS IMPROVEMENT.

EARTH DISTURBED AREAS

NOTICE OF INTENT EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

E220530

RAILROAD INVOLVEMENT

N/ADEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF OHIO

District       Deputy Director

RIVER WASHINGTON E. McGAFFNEY JACKSON

1314

1451

131

53%

3%

25 MPH

25 MPH

NO

1314

1451

131

53%

3%

25 MPH

25 MPH

NO

803

887

81

52%

4%

35 MPH

35 MPH

NO

BP-3.1 1/19/24

BP-4.1 7/19/13

BP-5.1 7/15/22

BP-7.1 7/19/24

BP-9.2 1/15/21

DM-4.4 1/15/16

MGS-1.1 7/16/21

MGS-2.1 1/19/18

MGS-4.1 1/20/17

MGS-4.2 7/19/13

MT-97.10 4/19/19

MT-97.12 1/20/17

MT-99.20 4/19/19

MT-101.90 7/17/20

MT-105.10 1/17/20

TC-41.20 10/18/13

TC-41.30 4/21/23

TC-42.20 10/18/13

TC-52.10 10/18/13

TC-52.20 1/15/21

TC-61.30 7/19/24

TC-64.10 7/21/23

TC-71.10 4/21/23

TC-74.10 7/21/23

ESTIMATES.

TRAFFIC WILL BE SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND 

PROVISIONS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFTEY OF 

THE CLOSING TO TRAFFIC OF THE HIGHWAY AND THAT 

THE MAKING OF THIS IMPROVEMENT WILL NOT REQUIRE 

I HEREBY APPROVE THESE PLANS AND DECLARE THAT 

ENGINEER'S SEAL

ROADWAY
 

800-2023

832 7/19/24

STA. 9+90.29

BEGIN PROJECT

MT-110.10 7/19/13

7/19/24
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SUBSUMMARIES 14-17

S
T

AT
EOFOH

IO

P
R

O
F

E
SSIONALENG

IN
E
E

R

DERETSIGE
R

WILLIAM
D.

BAKER, JR.
E-59412

Pamela Boratyn

STA. 133+40.26

END PROJECT

http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Pavement/Pages/Standard-Construction-Drawings.aspx
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http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
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http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
https://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/ConstructionMgt/Pages/ProposalNotesSupplementalSpecificationsandSupplements.aspx
https://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/ConstructionMgt/Pages/ProposalNotesSupplementalSpecificationsandSupplements.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/ConstructionMgt/OnlineDocs/Pages/ProposalNotesSupplementalSpecificationsandSupplements.aspx
https://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/ConstructionMgt/Pages/ProposalNotesSupplementalSpecificationsandSupplements.aspx

