

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MAH-RIVER/McGAFFNEY/ JACKSON

VILLAGE OF LOWELLVILLE MAHONING COUNTY

TITLE SHEET	1
SCHEMATIC PLAN	2-4
TYPICAL SECTIONS	<i>5-7</i>
GENERAL NOTES	8-9
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	10-11
GENERAL SUMMARY	12-13
SUBSUMMARIES	14-17
DRIVEWAY DETAILS	18
PLAN AND PROFILE - RIVER	19-29
PLAN AND PROFILE - WASHINGTON	30
PLAN AND PROFILE - E. McGAFFNEY	31-33
PLAN AND PROFILE - JACKSON	34-38
INTERSECTION AND CURB RAMP DETAILS	39-45
TRAFFIC CONTROL	46-50

INDEX OF SHEETS:

IIILE SHEET	1
SCHEMATIC PLAN	2-4
TYPICAL SECTIONS	<i>5-7</i>
GENERAL NOTES	8-9
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	10-11
GENERAL SUMMARY	12-13
SUBSUMMARIES	14-17
DRIVEWAY DETAILS	18
PLAN AND PROFILE - RIVER	19-29
PLAN AND PROFILE - WASHINGTON	<i>30</i>
PLAN AND PROFILE - E. McGAFFNEY	31-33
PLAN AND PROFILE - JACKSON	34-38
INTERSECTION AND CURB RAMP DETAILS	<i>39-45</i>
TRAFFIC CONTROL	46-50

OTHER ROADS ______

PORTION TO BE IMPROVED ._____ INTERSTATE HIGHWAY ______ FEDERAL ROUTES ._____ COUNTY & TOWNSHIP ROADS ______

LATITUDE: 41°02'26.46" N LONGITUDE: 80°32'27.95" W

DESIGN DESIGNATION	RIVER	WASHINGTON	E. McGAFFNEY	JACKSON		
CURRENT ADT (2025) (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)	1217	1314	1314	803		
DESIGN YEAR ADT (2045)	1344	1451	1451	887		
DESIGN HOURLY VOLUME (2045)	122	131	131	81		
DIRECTIONAL DISTRIBUTION	51%	53%	53%	52%		
TRUCKS (24 HOUR B&C)	3%	3%	3%	4%		
DESIGN SPEED	40 MPH	25 MPH	25 MPH	35 MPH		
LEGAL SPEED	40MPH	25 MPH	25 MPH	35 MPH		
DESIGN FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION:						
RURAL MINOR ARTERIAL (RIVER), URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL (WASHINGTON, E. McGAFFNEY, JACKSON)						

DESIGN EXCEPTIONS

ADA DESIGN WAIVERS

REQUIRED



PLAN PREPARED BY: CT CONSULTANTS, INC. 8150 STERLING COURT MENTOR, OH 44060

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS						SUPPLEN SPECIFICA		SPECIAL PROVISIONS	
BP-3.1	1/19/24	MT-97.12	1/20/17			800-2023	7/19/24)	
BP-4.1	7/19/13	MT-99.20	4/19/19			832	7/19/24		
BP-5.1	7/15/22	MT-101.90	7/17/20			874	4/17/20		
BP-7.1	7/19/24	MT-105.10	1/17/20			961	4/17/20		ENGINEER'S SEAL
BP-9.2	1/15/21	MT-110.10	7/19/13						
									ROADWAY
DM-4.4	1/15/16	TC-41.20	10/18/13						
		TC-41.30	4/21/23						TE OF OXY
MGS-1.1	7/16/21	TC-42.20	10/18/13						357
MGS-2.1	1/19/18	TC-52.10	10/18/13						WILLIAM D.
MGS-4.1	1/20/17	TC-52.20	1/15/21						BAKER, JR. E-59412
MGS-4.2	7/19/13	TC-61.30	7/19/24						
		TC-64.10	7/21/23						SONAL ENGINEER
MT-96.11	7/21/23	TC-71.10	4/21/23						777711111
MT-96.20	7/21/23	TC-74.10	7/21/23						
MT-97.10	4/19/19								

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

E220530

RAILROAD INVOLVEMENT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

RESURFACING RIVER ROAD FROM THE WEST CORPORATION LINE TO WASHINGTON STREET, WASHINGTON STREET FROM RIVER ROAD TO EAST McGAFFNEY AVENUE, EAST McGAFFNEY AVENUE FROM WASHINGTON STREET TO McGAFFNEY AVENUE EXTENSION, AND JACKSON STREET FROM McGAFFNEY AVENUE EXTENSION TO THE EAST CORPORATION LINE. PROJECT INCLUDES MILL AND FILL, CURB REPLACEMENT, DRIVE APRON REPLACEMENT AND GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT.

EARTH DISTURBED AREAS

PROJECT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: MAINTENANCE PROJECT MAINTENANCE PROJECT ESTIMATED CONTRACTOR EARTH DISTURBED AREA: NOTICE OF INTENT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: *N/A (NOI NOT REQUIRED)*

2023 SPECIFICATIONS

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN THE PLANS, CHANGES LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL, AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION 800 VERSION INDICATED ON THE PROPOSAL SHALL GOVERN THIS IMPROVEMENT.

I HEREBY APPROVE THESE PLANS AND DECLARE THAT THE MAKING OF THIS IMPROVEMENT WILL NOT REQUIRE THE CLOSING TO TRAFFIC OF THE HIGHWAY AND THAT PROVISIONS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFTEY OF TRAFFIC WILL BE SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND ESTIMATES.

District 04 Deputy Director

Director, Department of Transportation



TLS REVIEWER JMP 11/14/24

117379